PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias Kohl	07/31/2009
Manfred Probster	08/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12483521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)685-5015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents.mailbox@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Henkel Corporation
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H 07086

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle L. Hribik

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document014#page1.tif source=Document014#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023117 FRAME: 0098 OH \$40 00

500940658

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Matthias Kohl Manfred Pröbster
Kaiserstr. 26, Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 4
69469 Weinheim 69226 Nussloch
GERMANY GERMANY
Citizen of Germany Citizen of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

PREPOLYMER MIXTURE CONTAINING SILYL GROUPS AND USE THEREOF

for which a U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 12/483,521 was filed on June 12, 2009 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Patent Property").

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

FULL NAME
AND ADDRESS
OF ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said Patent Property in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

> PATENT REEL: 023117 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT page 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent Property may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Patent Property, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

**************************************	**************************************	*********** Tuly	*********	******	****
MATTHIAS KOHL (Typed Name of the Inventor)	duy or	0 /	u Kho'a, Signat	ure	
*********	*****	******	*****	*****	****
this 3	day of7	Angust	, 2009		
MANFRED PRÖBSTER (Typed Name of the Inventor)	_	_	M, M. Signat	ure	

RECORDED: 08/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 023117 FRAME: 0100